
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2312
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
INDIAN PAPER MANUFACTURING ASSOCIATION
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Paper Manufacturing Association has requested for barren land from the Government to meet the shortage of raw material for manufacturing of paper;

(b) is so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a): No.

(b) & (c): does not arise.
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